FY 2026
Gann Limit

City of Hayward
Appropriations Limit Calculation

FY 2026 Adjustment Factors

1. Population (0.27+ 100)/100
2. Per Capita Income  (2.75 + 100)/100

Total Adjustment Factor:

FY 2025 Limit:

FY 2026 Adj Factor:

New Limit Amount:

FY 2026 Limit:

Reference

1. Population: County Population Change
2. Per Capita Income: CA PCI Change

ATTACHMENT IV

100.27%
102.75%

103.027%

$413,237,748
103.03%

$425,748,211

$425,748,211




	F - Adjustment

