FY 2026 Gann Limit

City of Hayward Appropriations Limit Calculation

FY 2026 Adjustment Factors

1. Population	(0.27+ 100)/100	100.27%
2. Per Capita Income	(2.75 + 100)/100	102.75%
Total Adjustment Factor:		103.027%
	FY 2025 Limit:	\$413,237,748
	FY 2026 Adj Factor:	103.03%
	New Limit Amount:	\$425,748,211

FY 2026 Limit:

\$425,748,211

Reference

- 1. Population: County Population Change
- 2. Per Capita Income: CA PCI Change